

Working in partnership with Eastbourne Homes

Council
20 February 2019
Local Development Scheme 2019-2022
Councillor Dow on behalf of the Cabinet

The Council is asked to consider the minute and resolution of the Cabinet meeting held on 6 February 2019 as set out below.

The Council is recommended to:-

(1) Adopt the Eastbourne Local Development Scheme 2019-2022 as set out at appendix 1 to the Cabinet report.

(2) Grant delegated authority to the Director of Regeneration and Planning in consultation with the Cabinet Member for Place Services to make minor and technical updates to timetables within the Local Development Scheme where necessary.

Minute extract Cabinet – 6 February 2019.

63 Local Development Scheme 2019-2022

The Cabinet considered the report of the Director of Regeneration and Planning, seeking their endorsement of the Local Development Scheme 2019-2022 in order to allow formal adoption at Full Council on 20 February 2019.

Recommended to Council (Budget and policy framework):

(1) To adopt the Eastbourne Local Development Scheme 2019-2022 as set out at appendix 1 to the report.

(2) That delegated authority be granted to the Director of Regeneration and Planning in consultation with the Cabinet Member for Place Services to make minor and technical updates to timetables within the Local Development Scheme where necessary.

Reasons for decisions:

(1) The Local Authorities (Functions and Responsibilities) (England) Regulations 2000 and the Council's constitution identifies that the adoption of the Local Development Scheme is a function of Full Council.

(2) To ensure that the Local Development Scheme could be kept up to date without needing to bring minor amendments back to Full Council.

For a copy of the report please contact Democratic Services:

Tel. (01323) 410000. E-mail: <u>committees@lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk</u>

A copy may be downloaded on the Council's website by following the link below:

http://democracy.eastbourne.gov.uk/mgGeneric.aspx?MD=CommitteesLanding&bcr=1